Infineon Technologies - XMC1100T038X0064AAXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Support for debug features: 4 breakpoints, 2 watchpoints
• Various interfaces: ARM serial wire debug (SWD), single pin debug (SPD)
1.1 Ordering Information
The ordering code for an Infineon microcontroller provides an exact reference to a
specific product. The code “XMC1<DDD>-<Z><PPP><T><FFFF>” identifies:
• <DDD> the derivatives function set
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1100
XMC1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 9 V1.4, 2014-05
• <Z> the package variant
– T: TSSOP
– Q: VQFN
• <PPP> package pin count
• <T> the temperature range:
– F: -40°C to 85°C
– X: -40°C to 105°C
• <FFFF> the Flash memory size.
For ordering codes for the XMC1100 please contact your sales representative or local
distributor.
This document describes several derivatives of the XMC1100 series, some descriptions
may not apply to a specific product. Please see Table 1.
For simplicity the term XMC1100 is used for all derivatives throughout this document.
1.2 Device Types
These device types are available and can be ordered through Infineon’s direct and/or
distribution channels.
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1100 Device Types
Derivative Package Flash
Kbytes
SRAM
Kbytes
XMC1100-T016F0008 PG-TSSOP-16-8 8 16
XMC1100-T016F0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16
XMC1100-T016F0032 PG-TSSOP-16-8 32 16
XMC1100-T016F0064 PG-TSSOP-16-8 64 16
XMC1100-T016X0064 PG-TSSOP-16-8 64 16
XMC1100-T038F0016 PG-TSSOP-38-9 16 16
XMC1100-T038F0032 PG-TSSOP-38-9 32 16
XMC1100-T038F0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16
XMC1100-T038X0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16
XMC1100-Q024F0008 PG-VQFN-24-19 8 16
XMC1100-Q024F0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1100-Q024F0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1100-Q024F0064 PG-VQFN-24-19 64 16
XMC1100-Q040F0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1100
XMC1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 10 V1.4, 2014-05
1.3 Device Type Features
The following table lists the available features per device type.
1.4 Chip Identification Number
The Chip Identification Number allows software to identify the marking. It is a 8 words
value with the most significant 7 words stored in Flash configuration sector 0 (CS0) at
address location : 1000 0F00H (MSB) - 1000 0F1BH (LSB). The least significant word and
most significant word of the Chip Identification Number are the value of registers
DBGROMID and IDCHIP, respectively.
XMC1100-Q040F0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
XMC1100-Q040F0064 PG-VQFN-40-13 64 16
Table 2 Features of XMC1100 Device Types1)
1) Features that are not included in this table are available in all the derivatives
Derivative ADC channel
XMC1100-T016 6
XMC1100-T038 12
XMC1100-Q024 8
XMC1100-Q040 12
Table 3 ADC Channels
Package VADC0 G0 VADC0 G1
PG-TSSOP-16 CH0..CH5 −
PG-TSSOP-38 CH0..CH7 CH1, CH5 .. CH7